
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

 
TENDER FOR AUCTION OF SCRAP/OBSOLETE/UNSERVICABLE MATERIALS  

                                              (E-WASTE AND GENERAL WASTE) 

 

Phone :  022 26361446/7/8                                                Fax :  022 26361573 

 

 Web site :  www.cife.edu.in 

 

Email : stores@cife.edu.in 

 

 

 ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 

       (Deemed University), (Indian Council of Agriculture Research) 

   Panch Marg, Off Yari Road,Versova Andheri (W) Mumabi- 400061.        
       Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8      Fax No. 022-26361573      

  Email : stores@cife.edu.in                    Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 

 

mailto:stores@cife.edu.in
mailto:stores@cife.edu.in


 

 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

F.No. 4-87/ST/2019-20/Auction/Vol.V                       Dated the 7th August,2019. 

         The Director, ICAR-Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai invites sealed Tenders 

from the reputed vendors/firms for Disposal of Scrap/ Obsolete/ Unserviceable Materials (Both E-

Waste and General Waste) from the New and Old Campuses of CIFE on as is where is basis. Non-

transferable tender document containing details of Unserviceable items. Tender document will be 

issued from 07.08.2019  to 26.08.2019 on all working days between 11.00 a.m. to  4.00 p.m. The items 

to be auctioned shall be displayed in the Auction Ground of the New Campus & Old Campus of CIFE from 

21.08.2019 to 26.08.2019  and the auction will be held on 26.08.2019.  The detailed information is 

available on our website www.cife.edu.in  

            Sealed Tenders will be received up to 1.00 p.m. on 26.08.2019 and the same will be opened on 

the same day at 3.00 p. m. in presence of the intended tenderers. An amount of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand only) towards EMD should be enclosed  along with the bid in the form of crossed 

Demand Draft payable to “ICAR Unit-CIFE”, Mumbai. The tenders of the vendors/firms who do not 

enclose EMD in the above said manner is liable to be rejected.  Incomplete tender and the tenders 

received after the due date and time will not be accepted.  The tender sent by post or received after due 

date and time will also be not accepted. 

            The Pre-bid meeting with Vendors will be held on 21.08.2019 at 3.00 pm in Room No. 314 of the 

New Campus of CIFE, Mumbai. 

 The Director, CIFE, Mumbai reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof.  No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 

                                                                                                      

Asstt. Administrative Officer (S) 

 

 

 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 

                                   (Deemed University) 
   (Indian Council of Agriculture Research) 

   Panch Marg, Off Yari Road,Versova Andheri (W) Mumabi- 400061.        
       Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8      Fax No. 022-26361573      

  Email : stores@cife.edu.in                    Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 

 

http://www.cife.edu.in/
mailto:stores@cife.edu.in


F.No. 4-87/ST/2019-20/Auction/Vol.V               Dated the 07th August, 2019. 

 

TENDER FORM FOR AUCTION OF UNSERVICEABLE STORES ARTICLES  

Name of Work :   Auction of Scrap/Obsolete/Unserviceable materials on “As is where basis is” situated at CIFE,      

                                 Mumbai (Old Campus & New Campus)     

 

I / We ____________________________________________________ resident of ___________ 

___________________________________________________________________ for and on behalf of 

________________________________________________________________ hereby submit my / our offer for 

dismantle/removal/purchase and carriage of complete Scrap/ Obsolete/Unserviceable materials on “As is where is 

basis” situated at Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), New Campus located at Panch Marg, Off Yari 

Road & Old Campus located at Seven Bunglows, Opp.Versova Welfare School,  Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061. 

 

The price offered  by our firm for E-waste and other  unserviceable/Obsolete materials  (General Waste) (as 

per enclosed list) kept in CIFE New Campus & Old Campus  is as follows :   

A. Price offered for the lot of  E-waste as per the list.      :  Rs. ………………..  

B. Price offered for the lot of other Unserviceable/Scrap items  

    (General Waste) as per the list.          : Rs. ……………….. 

         ___________________ 

                 Total  Rs. :     

         ================== 

   

If  my tender is accepted, I/We hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the 

tender annexed to this tender form. 

The sum of Rs. _______________ towards EMD amount has been deposited by me / us vide DD No. 

______________ Dated ____________drawn on _____________________________________Bank is enclosed. 

If my offer is accepted, I shall deposit the full amount quoted by me along with the acceptance offer, failing 

to do so,  the Earnest Money Deposit shall stand forfeited to the CIFE. 

I have visited the site and inspected the materials ascertaining the condition of the same.  

Date :       Signature : ____________________________ 

Name of Company/Firm Complete addressed with seal 

 

 

 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION                 

(Deemed University), Indian Council of Agricultural Research 
Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova,  

Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 
Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Ext: 548/ 550 

Email: stores@cife.edu.in Web Site www.cife.edu.in 

                

mailto:stores@cife.edu.in


 

F.No. 4-87/ST/2019-20/Auction/Vol.V               Dated the 07th August, 2019. 

 

TENDER FOR AUCTION OF SCRAP/OBSOLETE/UNSERVICABLE MATERIALS  
 

The Director, ICAR-Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai invites sealed 

Tenders for Auction of Scrap/Obsolete/ Unserviceable materials on “As is where is basis” situated at 

Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), New Campus located at Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, 

Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061 & Old Campus located at Seven Bunglows, Opp.Versova 

Wealfare School, Andheri(West), Mumbai-400 061. 

Terms & Conditions 

1) Eligibility Criteria : Agencies experienced in auctioning works in Government, Semi Government 

& Private Organizations. 

2) Submission of offer :  Agency shall submit their offer in sealed envelope super scribed as 

Auction of Scrap/Obsolete/Unserviceable materials on “As is where is basis” situated at 

Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai(Old Campus & New Campus) shall 

contain the following :  

a) A copy of Tender having every page sealed & signed by the authorized representative / 

tenderer indicating acceptance of tender document. 

b) Documentary evidence in respect of the Eligibility Criteria mentioned in para No. 1 above. 

c) EMD of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) in the form of DD in favour of 

“ICAR Unit-CIFE” & payable at Mumbai. 
d) The Price Bid shall be submitted in the annexed Tender Form. The price bids shall be 

submitted separately for E-waste items (annexure – A) and other Unserviceable/Scrap/etc(i.e. 

General Waste ) (Annexure – B). 
 

A sealed envelope containing above shall be addressed to the Director, Central Institute of 

Fisheries Education, Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Mumbai-400 061. 

The tender will be considered whose Bid are found to be qualified and acceptable to CIFE. 

3) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) :  Interested party should deposit an EMD of Rs. 25,000/- in 

favour of “ICAR Unit CIFE” payable at Mumbai.  Tenders received without EMD/inadequate 

EMD, shall be summarily rejected.  EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after 

acceptance of work order by successful bidder & EMD of successful bidder shall be released after 

removal of all items mentioned in both the lists, completely from site and completion certificate 

 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 

                                   (Deemed University) 
   (Indian Council of Agriculture Research) 

   Panch Marg, Off Yari Road,Versova Andheri (W) Mumabi- 400061.        
       Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8      Fax No. 022-26361573      

  Email : stores@cife.edu.in                    Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 

 

mailto:stores@cife.edu.in


from CIFE, Mumbai.  No interest is payable on EMD.  The EMD may be forfeited under the 

circumstances:- 

a) If a bidder withdraws his bid during the period of bid validity specified in Tender. 

b) If the Agency fails to execute the contract. 

c) If the Agency fails to lift/take away all the items from the sites within the specified date 

and time.  

4) Experience:  Similar works includes auctioning works in Government, Semi Government & 

Private Organizations.  Documentary evidence in support shall be submitted with the bid. 

5) Validity Period of Bid :  Bid shall remain valid for 7 days after the date of bid opening.  The bid 

valid for a shorter period shall be rejected.  A bidder accepting the request and granting extension 

will not be permitted to modify his bid. 

6) Deadline for Submission of Bid:  Bid must be received by CIFE at the address specified and not 

later than the date and time specified in the Tender. 

7) Late Bid :  Any bid received late after the deadline for submission of the bid shall be rejected and 

returned un-opened to the bidder. 

8) Opening of Bid:  CIFE shall open the Bids in presence of authorized bidder’s representatives who 

are present shall sign the Attendance Register.  A maximum of two representatives for any bidder 

shall be permitted and authorized to attend the bid. 

9) Payment terms:  The entire amount of quoted price shall be submitted to CIFE in the form of DD 

within 2 days from receipt of Office Order.  

10) The bidder who quotes for E-waste items should have a valid Registration/ License 

for purchase of E-waste (copy to this effect may be enclosed) 

11) Other Terms & Conditions: 

a) Successful bidder implies the party/agency who shall bid the highest amount for the 

above mentioned auction. 

b) Rate shall be quoted in whole Rupees. The tax as applicable under govt. norms shall be 

informed later for preparation of exact DD amount. 

c) The mentioned items are sold on “As is where is basis” and the buyer shall have to 

ascertain and get satisfied with conditions of materials before tendering/participation in 

bidding and no complaints what so ever about the conditions etc. of the same will be 

entertained by CIFE later. The items to be auctioned are kept in CIFE New Campus & 

Old Campus. 

d) The interested bidders may inspect the site on any working day between 11.00 a.m. to 

04.00 p.m. 

e) Tender will be submitted in the office of undersigned upto 01.00 p.m. on 26.08.2019 

f) The successful bidder has to accept the office order within Two (2) working days of its 

issue.    

g) The time period for taking out the materials from the campus of CIFE is 2 days. No 

part/portion of the lot shall be left out. Entire lot shall be lifted. The EMD shall be 

returned only after lifting the entire lot from the CIFE New Campus & Old Campus. 



h) Successful bidder has to clean the place after the removal of all the materials upto the 

satisfaction of CIFE. 

i) The bidder shall ensure all standard safety norms are followed while doing works.  The 

buyer will employ his own labour and means at his own cost and risk for 

dismantling/removal/collection/shifting and carriage of material and payment of 

wages/compensation in case of any mishap to the labors will be sole responsibility of the 

buyer. 

j) The cost of electricity and water shall be borne by the bidder if required. 

k) The buyer shall ensure that his work men do not loiter around the office area.  They shall 

not touch any material except those materials shown to them or reflected in the list of 

Materials. If any of his workmen is even found violating these restrictions the buyer shall 

be responsible for such losses to the owners as per decision by Competent Authority of 

CIFE. 

l) A ground rent charges of 1% of quoted amount will be charged if buyer fails to remove 

the lot within given time frame as specified in the office order.  However, in case extra 

time is required, it shall be under the discretion of Competent Authority. 

m) In case of failure of party to execute/to comply with the order as per the terms and 

conditions of the order within 5 days, all deposited payment including Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) will be forfeited. 

n) If the first successful bidder after receiving the Office Order fails to lift the auctioned 

items within a period of 5 days, the order shall be treated cancelled and the fresh order 

will be issued to 2
nd

 highest bidder. If the second bidder also fails to lift the auctioned 

items, the EMD shall be forfeited and fresh order will be issued to next highest bidder. 

This process shall be continued as per the set procedures of the Institute. The decision of 

Director, CIFE shall be final and binding on all concerned in such matters. 

o) Arbitration: Any dispute in relation to or arising out of this shall be resolved amicably by 

the parties.  Unresolved disputes shall be referred to Arbitration.  The Arbitrator shall be 

appointed by the Director, CIFE, Mumbai.  The venue of Arbitration shall be Mumbai.   

Laws of India shall be the governing laws. 

p) CIFE reserves the right to postpone/withdraw/cancel the tender without assigning any     

reasons whatsoever. No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

 The Agency shall pay any taxes as applicable (as per norms of Government of India)  

during the transportation of the auctioned materials from CIFE Campus. 

 

 CIFE shall not be responsible for any transportation charges or taxes during transportation 

of the material. 

 

 

 

              Sd/- 

      ASSTT. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (S) 

 

 

 

 



                                E-Waste Vender 

   Sr. No.  Particulars of Items  Qnty./Weight  Auction Amount  

1 Standing Fan  1 No.   

2 Canon Fax Machine L280 1 No.   

3 Calculator  6 No.   

4 Deep Freezer Make Bluestar  2 No.   

5 Wire Rope 10 mm 2 No.   

6 Water Purification Systems 1 No. (35kg)  

7 Radio  2 No.   

8 Light  3 No.   

9 Canon Fax Machine Model No. FAX-L295  1 No.  

10 HP Colour Printer Model No. CP 1515n 1 No.  

11 Photocopier Machine Model No. C2030H  1 No.   

12 HP 1600 Printer Cartridge  1 No.   

13 HP Laserjet Printer  4 No.   

14  Motorised Treadmill  1 No.   

15 Motorised Upright Bike 1 No.   

16 Camera DSLR EOS350D 1 No.   

17 CPU  3 Nos.   

18 Monitor  4 No.   

19 Key Board  2 No.   

20 Table Lamp 1 No.   



21 Stabilizer 1 No.   

22 Electrical Calculator 1 No.   

23 Computer and Mouse 2  No.   

24 Exzust Fan  1 No.   

25 Electronic Balance 1 No.   

26 Mouse  3 No.   

27 Laptop Apple Mac  1 No.   

28 Desk top Computer  1 No.   

29 HP All in Printer  1 No.   

30 Hp Colour Monitor  1 No.   

31 LG V/M  1 No.   

32 A.G. Cooler cum Parifier  1 No.   

33 Blue Star Deep Freezer  1 No.   

34 Samsung LED 1 No.   

35 DVD home theater system 1 No.   

36 Water cooler 1 No.   

37 Water cooler 1 No.  

38 Eurika Furbes Purifiar 1 No.   

39 Celling Fan  35 Nos.   

40 Mixer 1 No.  

41 plastic exhaust fan 3 Nos.   

42 A.G. Cooler cum Parifier  1 No.  



43 solar panel 40 Nos.  

44 Water Cooler 1 No.  

45 Deep Freezer 1 No.  

46 Water Despenser 1 No.  

47 Mixer Small 1 No.  

48 Solar Water Pamp  2 Nos.   

49 Steel Wet Garinder  1 No.  

50 Induction Hiter 2 Nos.  

51 Window AC  9 Nos.   

52 Split AC 5 Nos.   

53 Silling Fan  110 Nos.   

54 TV Make LG Sr. No. 203PLX034658 1 No.   

55 Dispensser Sr. No. CRAK10015 1 No.   

56 Washing Machine ( Godgej 7.2kg) sr. No. 
120600501 

3 Nos.   

57 Weight Machine Sr. No. 12080104 1 No.   

58 Induction Stove  4 Nos.   

59 Grinder  2 Nos.   

60 Geezer ( Water Heater )  1 No.  

61 Exhaust Fan  3 Nos.   

62 Home Theater ( Music System)  1 No.   

63 Micro oven Sr. No. C0610T20081200871 1 No.   

64 Fan  18 Nos.   



65 Deep Freezer (Blue Star ) 1 No.   

66 Window AC (Voltas) 7 Nos.   

67 Window AC ( Panasonic) 1 No.   

68 Window AC ( Sansung) 1 No.   

69 Split AC ( Voltas) 5 Nos.   

70 Celling Fan ( Orient )  1 No.   

71 Celling Fan ( Crompton )  95 Nos.   

72 Exhaust Fan ( Whirlpool)  1 No.   

73 Exhaust Fan ( Unique ) 1 No.   

74 Tube Light Set 22 Nos.   

75 Micro Flying Killer  1 No.   

76 D.O. Meter Microprocessor 1 No.  

77 Titratic System 1 No.  

78 UV Visible Spectrophotometer 1 No.  

79 Citizen Balance  1 No.   

80 Denver Balance DLT-411 2 Nos.   

81 Automatic Deioned distilled water plant 
millipore 

1 No.   

82 Microscope hand  1 No.   

83 Refigetator (Godrej) 1 No.  

 

84 Motherboard (Acer) 3 Nos.  

 

85 Motherboard (HP) 3 Nos.  

 

86 Motherboard (Lenovo) 3 Nos.  

 



87 Motherboard Gigabyte with Processor  3 Nos.  

 

88 Hard Disk Drive ( Samsung) 40 gb 1 No. 

 

89 Hard Disk Drive ( Maxtor) 80 gb 1 Nos. 

 

90 Hard Disk Drive ( WD) 80 gb  5 Nos.  

 

91 Hard Disk Drive ( Seagate) 80 gb 5 Nos.  

 

92 Monitor ( Acer)  4 Nos.  

 

93 Monitor ( HP )  1 No.  

 

94 Monitor ( Samsung)  2 Nos.  

 

95 Monitor (Lenovo)  4 Nos.  

 

96 Printer HP Laserjet 1200 1 No. 

 

97 Printer HP Laserjet 1200 1 No. 

 

98 SMPS 24 Pin Standard SMPS  9 Nos.  

 

99 Thin Client HP t570 4 Nos.  

 

100 Key Board 104 Standard  5 Nos.  

 

101 Blank Cabinet ( Acer)  2 Nos.  

 

102 Blank Cabinet ( Lenovo)  2 Nos.  

 

103 Blank Cabinet (HP)  2 Nos.  

 

104 Laptop HP Spectra XT  1 No.  

 

105 Laptop Compaq 1 No. 

 

106 Desktop with Monitor HP XP Computer 1 No. 

 

107 Printer HP Photosmart  1 No.  

 

108 Desktop Computer HP 1 No.  

 



109 Desktop Assembled  1 No.  

 

110 Desktop & Monitor Dell Optiplex 330 1 No. 

 

111 UPS 600va 1 No.  

 

112 UPS 1KVA 1 No.  

 

113 Printer HP Colour  1 No. 

 

114 Desktop HP  1 No.  

 

115 AC Indoor Unit Voltas 1.5 ton 1 No.  

 

116 Miscellaneous Items Rj-45 Climping Tool  1 No.  

 

117 Speaker  1 No.  

 

118 Belkin N150AP  1 No. 

 

119 D-Link- DWL3200AP 1 No.  

 

120 Brovis-AP100 1 No. 

 

121  Refrigerator 160 L  1 No.  

122  Refrigerator 160 L  1 No.  

123 Refrigerator  1 No.   

124 Exhaust Fan  1 No.   

125 Grinder Motor  1 No.  

126 HP Compaq D530sff-PC & Ssvga Colour HP 
monitor  

1 No.   

127 Deep Freezer  1 No.   

128 Sealing Machine 1 No.   

129 Out Door Unit of cold room  1 No.   

130 Camera  1 No.   



131 Mixer Grinder 1 No.   

132 Water Bath  2 No.   

133 Oven  1 No.  

 

134 Weighing Balance  1 No.  

 

135 Microwave Oven ( Onida) 1 No.  

 

136 Hot air oven (Superfit continental) 1 No.  

 

137 Incubator (Modern Industrial Corporation)  1 No.  

 

138 Circular water bath (Labotech) 1 No.  

 

139 Cooling Centrifuge  1 No.  

 

140 Magnetic stirrer (Remi) 1 No.  

 

141 Wall Fans  2 Nos.  

 

142 Halogen Lights  4 Nos.  

 

143 BOD Incubator  1 No.  

 

144 Music Player  1 No.  

 

145 Water Cooler  1 No.  

 

146 Mixer grinder 1 No.  

 

147 Weighing Balance  1 No.   

               

 

 

 

 

 



 

General  Waste 

Sr. No.  Particulars of Items Qnty./Weight  Auction Amount 

1 life ring buoy rope 2 No.   

2 Cold Room External Size of Cold 
Room 11 ft-7 inch ×10ft-½ inches 
×8ft ¼inches height  

10000kg   

3 Oil Can  1 No.   

4 Rope  1 No.   

5 Rope  1 No.  

6 V.H.F. Cabal  1 No.   

7 C-Wall 1 No.   

8 Plastic Pipe 3 Nos.   

9 Oil Sum Cover 1 No.   

10 Navigation Light Box  1  No.   

11 Disel Retan Line Pipe  1 No.   

12 Air Cleaner Cover  1 No.   

13 Fresh Water Hand Pump  1 No.   

14 Samsan Boitle  1 No.   

15 Battery 12.Vt 2 No.   

16 Canvas Tarpauline  3 Nos.   

17 Torch  4 No.   

18 2 kg Dcp ( st Pressure)  2 No.   



19 Blcyeles  2 no.   

20  study chair 8 Nos.   

21 Cath Dryung stand Plastic  10 Nos.   

22 Shoe Rack Plastic  12 Nos.   

23 waste bin 3  Nos.   

24 cello casserole 16 Nos.   

25 Steel Glass 5 Nos.   

26 Thermus 1 No.  

27 Steel Heater Jug  8 Nos.   

28 Gas Pipe  2 Nos.  

29 S.S. Sofa 3 Seater Seatter  2 Nos.   

30 Cooker  1 No.  

31 Gas Buner  1 No.  

32 Micro Killer  2 No.   

33 Wooden Rack  66 Nos.   

34 Steel Cuborad  37 Nos.   

35 Book Self  2 Nos.   

36 chimni kitchen 1 No.   

37 Wooden Cuborad  2 Nos.   

38 Shoe Rack  6 Nos.   

39 Wooden Table  10 Nos.   

40 Metal Cot  7 Nos.   



41 Big Wooden Rack  3 Nos.   

42 Plastic Chair 14 Nos.   

43 Aluminium Top (Bartan) Dakang 1 No.  

44 Steel Wash Basin 1 No.   

45 Tea Kitlle  2 Nos.  

46 Zara 1 No.  

47 Rice Pot  7 Nos.   

48 Gas Stove 1 No.  

49 Aluminium Door Fram 1 No.  

50 Sofa Chair  2 Nos.  

51 Tawa 1 No.  

52 Wooden Chair 20 Nos.   

53 Steel Thali  1 No.  

54 Wooden name Board  2 Nos.   

55 Notice Board  1 No.   

56 Wooden Big Table  5 Nos.  

57 Metal Grill 2 Nos.   

58 Bed Wooden  2 Nos.   

59 Tea Can  2 Nos.   

60 Hot Box ( Rice and Chapati)  17 Nos.   

61 Glass Stand  10 Nos.   

62 Water Jug  10 Nos.   



63 Lunch Plate 3 Nos.   

64 Breakfast Plate  2 Nos.   

65 Glass 19 Nos.   

66 Rice Sieve ( Jhara) 5 Nos.   

67 Gas Burrner  6 Nos.   

68 Gas regulator  9 Nos.   

69 Iron Sofa  9 Nos.   

70 Sofa Set ( Two Seater) 2 Nos.  

71 Sofa set ( Single seater) 1 No.   

72 Plate Stand  2 Nos.   

73 Onion/Potato steel Stand  4 Nos.   

74 Steel Chair 6 Nos.   

75 Wooden Chair 25 Nos.   

76 Plastic Chair  23 Nos.   

77 Small Wooden Table  3 Nos.   

78 Steel Table  1 No.  

79 writing table  1 No.  

80 Cooker ( 15 Ltrs ) 1 No.  

81 Thali stand  1 No.   

82 Godrej Cupboard Metal  1 No.   

83 Thermos  4 Nos.   

84 Plastic Chair  5 Nos.  



85 Table  4 Nos.   

86 Cabinet  1 No.   

87 Heating Mantle 5 Nos.   

88 Meat Mincer  1 No.   

89 Table Godrej  1 No.  

90 Photographic Banner Bags  2 Nos.   

91 Photographic Hoardings  10 Nos.   

92 Camputer Trolley  1 No.   

93 PVC Patras 20 Nos.   

94 Bicycle  1 No.   

95 Cabled wires  50 mtrs.  

96 PV Pipes  1 No.   

97 Window Metal Frame  2 Nos.  

98 Metal Door  1 No.   

99 Blue Colour Crates  6 Nos.   

100 Godrej Chairs  7 Nos.   

101 Heating Mantle  2 Nos.   

102 Tube light bunch  1 No.   

103 Tube light frame  2 Nos.   

104 Wooden cabinet  1 No.   

105 Computer Table  2 Nos.   

106 Metal Cabinet  1 No.   



107 Wooden Door  1 No.   

108 Wooden accessorries bunch  1 No.   

109 Aquaguard with filter 6 Nos.   

110 T. T. Table 1 No.   

111 Godrej Table  1 No.   

112 Godrej Chairs  4 Nos.   

113 Carrom board  2 Nos.   

114 Carrom Stand  1 No.   

115 Dumbles 2 Nos.   

116 Rods 2 Nos.   

117 Old Sports trophies  30 Nos.   

118 Dubmble stand 2 Nos.  

119 Dholak  1 No.   

120 Harmonium  1 No.  

121 Tabala 1 No.   

122 Tube lights 15 Nos.   

123 Bicycle  2 Nos.   

124 Badminton Racquets 30 Nos.   

125 TT Bats  20 Nos   

126 Lawn Tennis Racquets  20 Nos.   

127 Cricket Bat 5 Nos.   

128 Stump 6 Nos.   



129 Volleyball net  4 Nos.   

130 TT Neats  5 Nos.   

131 Football  5 Nos.   

132 Volleyball  5 Nos.  

133 Basketball  5 Nos.   

134 Shooting Ball  8 Nos.   

135 Shotput 2 Nos.   

136 Javline  3 Nos.   

137 Discus 4 Nos.   

138 Tea Kitlle  3 Nos.   

139 Kadhai 1 No.   

140 Aquaguard with filter 1 No.   

141 Gas Chulha  2 No.   

142 Non Stick Tawa  1 No.   

143 Water Jug  1 No.   

144 Frying Pan  2 Nos.  

 

145 Ice Box  2 Nos.  

 

146 Chakli Maker  1 No.  

 

147 Steel Plates 10 Nos.  

 

 


